EPITARX

EPM601RSC

High Extinction Ratio
IinGaAs Photodetector Module

SC Connector Receptacle Package
Preliminary Specifications

Features
® High responsivity at 1300 nm
* Bandwidth greater than 1 GHz
= High extinction ratio
* Rugged coaxial package

Applications
* Fiber optic receivers
- Passive optical networks
- Test & measurement equipment

Preliminary Specifications
Optical /7 Electrical Characteristics
(@ 25°C, Vi = 5V Unless otherwise noted.

High Extinction Ratio
InGaAs Photodetector Module
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Maximum Ratings

EPMGO1IRSC
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. | Units
Active Diameter 75 um
Responsitivity @ 1300 nm' | 0.75  0.80 AN
Extinction Ratio? 500 1000
Dark Current 0.15 06 nA
Total Capacitance?
@5v 1.1 1.2 pF

@25V 1.2 1.3 pF
Bandwidth* 1.5 GHz
Rise Time> 200 ps
Notes:

J Measured with 50 um, 0.2 N.A., graded index fiber.
Expect 0.75 A/W mimmum responsivity with singlemode fiber.
2y, = 3V. Ratio 15 l{one) / l{zero} out of photodiode 20ns aher pulse
turned off. 50/125um MMF used.
2 Measured with case and cathode connected

4.3 dB point iNto a 50 ioac
SR,.. =500

EPMGOIRSC

Parameter Rating Units
Reverse Voltage 25 \%
Reverse Current * 10 mA
Forward Current B 10 mA
Operating Temperature -40 / +85 °C
Storage Temperature 40/ +85 °C
Notes:

A Under reverse bias, current at which device

may be damaged.

& Under forward bias, current at which device

may be damaged.
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Capacitance vs. Voltage
2.35 ~ Bandwidth
2 T T T
1.85 o B T T T T T T T TTTTT
[y 2 o} R S R
£ e | : b
[ 'g RR AR el e R i St st
e ] : | ‘
8135 , & [ T NPT
'g \; ' N i e ot et
———— k- Y . . DU VS,
i} g : :
0.85 § S B it it Wk
.E_ I R E Lk T PN eeeecccnccccamndacc L daaaa
] | X H
Z Fp-b---meeseeaan- Rt R R L N
0.35 T 1 1 . IR T T T T . 5= ' '
[\ 5 10 15 20 10 100 1000 2000
Reverse Voltage Frequency (MHz)

EPITAXX. Inc. believes the information contained in this document to be accurate. However, no responsibility is assumed for its use nor for
any infringement of the rights of third parties. EPITAXX, Inc reserves the right to introduce changes without notice.
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